Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kim Y. Kao		03/10/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logiclink Corporation	
Street Address:	6 Bendix	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2292737	BUSINESS ANYWHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)557-3347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-557-3800

Email: susan_mcfarlane@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Schaal
Address Line 1: 3200 Park Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William W. Schaal	
Signature:	/William W. Schaal/
Date:	03/11/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0970

900021146

source=Kao Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Kao Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0971

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Kim Y. Kao	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Logiclink Corporation Internal Address:			
✓ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 6 Bendix City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92618 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts a second content of the content	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90025	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. William W. Schaal Name of Person Signing Si	3/11/05 griature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 6045T001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KIM Y. KAO, an individual, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of a United States Federal Registration (Reg. No. 2,292,737), registered November 16, 1999, for the service mark "BUSINESS ANYWHERE";

AND, WHEREAS, LOGILINK CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Michigan, now having a principle place of business at 6 Bendix. Irvine, California, 92618 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring form said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark BUSINESS ANYWHERE and its above-identified service mark registration, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and said Assignor is willing to assign all right, title and interest in the service mark registration, and associated goodwill, to assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid service mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and the service mark registration therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the $10^{\rm th}$ day of March 2005.

Dated: March 10, 2005

Kim Y. Kao

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0973